WHEREAS, North Carolina General Statute § 160A-269 permits the city to sell real

property by upset bid, after receipt of an offer for the property; and

WHEREAS, the City has received an offer to purchase the property described above, in
the amount of $4, 375. 00 ( Four Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy - Five Dollars and

no/ 100) submitted by Megan Rivera ( Offeror); and

WHEREAS, Offeror has paid the required five percent ( 5%) deposit on his/ her offer in

the amount of $218. 75 ( Two Hundred Eighteen Dollars and 75/ 100); 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City
of Goldsboro, North Carolina, that: 

1. The City Council declares this property as surplus. 
2. The City Council hereby accepts the initial offer of the offeror above.